

To: Page 4 of 7

.

.

15125192044 From: Mimi Offutt

AUC	017 01:42 PM	From:941 745 7392			Page:2/4
		i ~			
×.	* 8	CO	VER LETTER		
•.					
	<u>.</u>				
	Į.				
•	Department of State				
	Division of Corporat P. O. Box 6327	1005			
	Tallahassee, FL 323	14			
	iglesia B	autista Biblica Inc.			
	SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME - MUST INC	LUDE SUFFIX)	
	Enclosed is an origin	al and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :	
	\$ 70.00	\$ 78,75	\$78.75	\$8 7.50	
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
		Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
		Status		& Certificate	
		Status	ADDITIONAL CO		
		Status	ADDITIONAL CO		
		Chevenne Moseley, LegalZe	l		
	FRO	Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo	l		
	FRO	Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo M:N	om.com, Inc. ame (Printed or typed)		
	FRO	Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo	om.com, Inc. ame (Printed or typed)		
	FRO	Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo M:N 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fl	com.com, Inc. nme (Printed or typed)		
	FRO	Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo M:N	oom.com, Inc. ame (Printed or typed) oor Address		
	FRO	M: <u>Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZe</u> N: 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fl Glendale, CA 91203	com.com, Inc. nme (Printed or typed)		
	FRO	M: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo N: 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fl Glendale, CA 91203 323.962.8600 x 7625	oor Address Clity, State & Zip		
	FRO	M: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZe Na 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fl Glendale, CA 91203 323.962.8600 x 7625 Day	oor Address Clity, State & Zip		
	FRO	M: Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZo N: 101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Fl Glendale, CA 91203 323.962.8600 x 7625	iom.com, Inc. ime (Printed or typed) oor Address City, State & Zip time Tolephone number	PPY REQUIRED	

To: Page 5	of	7
------------	----	---

.

15125192044 From: Mimi Offutt

, ,

5-2017 01.42 PM		1 745 7392		4	Page:3/4	
			ES OF INCORP with Chapter 617, F.:			
ARTICLE 1 The name of th	<u>NAME</u> te corporation shall be:	Iglesia Bautista Bi	iblica Inc.			
ARTICLE []		<u>CE</u>				
3547	Principal <u>street</u> ads S3rd Ave. W. #360	ireas:		Mailing address, if different i	is:	
Brad	enton, Florida 34210		· · ·			
<u>ARTICLE []]</u>	PURPOSE	<u> </u>	Please see attached			
The purpose fo	or which the corporation	on is organized is:				
<u> </u>						
<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
<u> </u>						
				Th	e method by	
				rctors are elected and appointed:	e method by	
	MANNER OF EL				e method hy	
	ctors of the corporation	n are elected or ap	pointed will be stated		e method by	
which the dire	ictors of the corporation	n are elected or app	pointed will be stated	in the bylaws.	e method by	
which the dire	ictors of the corporation	n are elected or app RS <u>AND/OR DIRE</u> r., P, D	<u>CTORS</u>	in the bylaws. Wilfredo Gomez, T	e method by	
which the dire	INITIAL OFFICE INITIAL OFFICE e: Abraham Aguilar St 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4	n are elected or app <u>RS A/\D/OR DIRE</u> r., P, D #360	pointed will be stated	Wilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360		
which the dire	clors of the corporation	n are elected or app <u>RS A/\D/OR DIRE</u> r., P, D #360	<u>CTORS</u>	in the bylaws. Wilfredo Gomez, T		
which the dire	e: Abraham Aguilar S 3547 53rd Ave, W. / Bradenton, Florida 3	n are elected or app <u>RS A/\D/OR DIRE</u> r., P, D #360	CTORS CTORS Address:	Wilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenton, Florida 34210		
which the dire	Abraham Aguilar S 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4 Bradenton, Florida 3	n are elected or app <u>RS AND/OR DIRE</u> r., P, D ¥360 14210	<u>CTORS</u>	l in the bylaws. Wilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenten, Florida 34210 Abraham Agullar Jr., D		
which the dire	Abraham Aguilar S 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4 Bradenton, Florida 3 - - - - - Juana Aguilar, S 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4	n are elected or app <u>RS A/\D/OR DIRE</u> r., P. D \$360 \$4210 \$360	CTORS CTORS Address:	Vilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave, W. #360 Bradenten, Florida 34210 Abraham Agultar Jr., D 3547 53rd Ave, W. #360		
which the dire	Abraham Aguilar S 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4 Bradenton, Florida 3	n are elected or app <u>RS A/\D/OR DIRE</u> r., P. D \$360 \$4210 \$360	CTORS CTORS Address: Name and Title Name and Title	l in the bylaws. Wilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenten, Florida 34210 Abraham Agullar Jr., D		- - -
which the dire	ctors of the corporation INITLAL OFFICE Abraham Aguilar St 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4 Bradenton, Florida 3 c: Juana Aguilar, S 3547 53rd Ave. W. 6 Bradenton, Florida 3 Exercise Corporation	n are elected or app <u>RS AND/OR DIRE</u> r., P. D \$360 \$4210 \$360 \$360	pointed will be stated CTORS	in the bylaws. Wilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenton, Florida 34210 Abraham Agullar Jr., D 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenton, Florida 34210		- - -
which the dire	ctors of the corporation INITLAL OFFICE Abraham Aguilar St 3547 53rd Ave. W. 4 Bradenton, Florida 3 c: Juana Aguilar, S 3547 53rd Ave. W. 6 Bradenton, Florida 3 Exercise Corporation	n are elected or app <u>RS A/\D/OR DIRE</u> r., P, D \$360 \$4210 \$360 \$4210 D	CTORS CTORS Address: Name and Title Name and Title	in the bylaws. Wilfredo Gomez, T 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenton, Florida 34210 Abraham Agullar Jr., D 3547 53rd Ave. W. #360 Bradenton, Florida 34210		- - -

	۰. I

Page 6 of 7

To:

15125192044 From: Mirni Offutt

	From 941 745 7392		Page 4/4
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Address		Name and Title: Address:	
	·····		
	<u>REGISTERED A GENT</u> arlda street address (P.O. Box NOT a	acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> arida street address (P.O. Box NOT a Abraham Aguilar Jr.	acceptable) of the registered agent is:	
The name and Flo	arida street address (P.O. Box NOT a		
The name and Fig Name:	Abraham Aguilar Jr.		
The <u>name and Fis</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Abraham Aguilar Jr. 3547 53rd Ave. W. #3		
The <u>name and Fis</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Abraham Aguilar Jr. Abraham Aguilar Jr. 3547 53rd Ave. W. #3 Bradenton, FL 34210	60	
The <u>name and Fis</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u>	Abraham Aguilar Jr. Abraham Aguilar Jr. 3547 53rd Ave. W. #3 Bradenton, FL 34210	60 n.com, Inc.	
The <u>name and Fis</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u> Name:	Abraham Aguilar Jr. Abraham Aguilar Jr. 3547 53rd Ave. W. #3 Bradenton, FL 34210 INCORPORATOR drug of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoon	60 n.com, Inc.	
The <u>name and Fis</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u>	Abraham Aguilar Jr. Abraham Aguilar Jr. 3547 53rd Ave. W. #3 Bradenton, FL 34210 INCORPORATOR drug of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoon 9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717 EFFECTIVE DATE:	60 n.com, Inc.	

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filling requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I one familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

2

Required Signature of Registered Agent Abraham Aguitar Jr.

8/25/17____ Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any faise information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in £817.153, F.S.

Required Signature of Incurporator

<u>30//</u> X _7

H17000234831 3

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of

Iglesia Bautista Biblica Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To spread the "GOOD NEWS", and exist to serve the community.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.